P0400/32024

- <u> </u>	(Requ	uestor's Name)	
	(Addr	ress)	· · ·	
	(Addr	ress)		
	(City/	State/Zip/Pho	ne #)	
PICK-L	JP.		MAIL	
- <u></u>	(Busii	ness Entity Na	ime)	
- <u></u>	Docu	iment Numbe)	
Certified Copies	<u>;-</u>	Certificate	es of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Office Use O	nly	ł



09/21/04--01042--010 **78.75

04 SEP 21 PH 1:26

DIN SEP 21 AM 11: 36

•		
OFFICE USE ONLY (DOCUMENT #)		
LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING	SERVICE	
3320 S.W. 87 AVENUE	·	
MIAMI, FLORIDA (305)552-5973		
	OFFICE USE ONLY	
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOC		
	OWENT NOWIDER(S) (II RIGWI):	
1. VE (A) LEARNINC (Corporation Name)	Document #)	
2.		
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
3. (Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
4(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
Walk in Pick up time		
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy Certificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director	
. Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
OTHER FILNGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	
Annual Report	Foreign	
. Fictitious Name Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	
	Reinstatement	
	Trademark	

Other

CR2E031(9/92)

Examiner's Initials

ED

Electronic A STATE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 04 SEP 21 PM 1: 26

OF

VETA LEARNING CENTER, INC.

The undersigned Incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the

Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be: VETA LEARNING CENTER, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AND MAILING ADDRESS

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is: 8504 Long Acre, Miramar, FL 33025.

ARTICLE III

DURATION AND BEGINNING OF CORPORATE EXISTENCE

The Corporation shall exist perpetually. The corporate existence shall commence

as of the filing of the Articles of Incorporation.

.

- <u>-</u>

ARTICLE IV PURPOSE

The Corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE V CAPITAL STOCK

The Corporation is authorized to have outstanding one class of stock designated as common stock. The maximum number of shares of common stock which the Corporation

is authorized to have outstanding is 100 shares of common stock of a par value of \$1.00 per share. Holders of common stock are entitled to vote on all questions required by law on the basis of one vote per share and there shall be no cumulative voting. Holders of common stock shall not have preemptive rights to subscribe to the Corporation's securities.

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name of the initial Registered Agent of this Corporation is: DORCIE KERRIDGE. The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation in the State of Florida is: 8504 Long Acre Drive, Miramar, Florida 33025.

ARTICLE VII INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Corporation shall have two (2) initial directors. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time in the manner provided in the bylaws of the Corporation. The name and street address of the initial directors are:

NAME	ADDRESS
VERONICA A. GRANT, President	8504 Long Acre Drive Miramar, Florida 33025

CARLO GOTTSHAW, Vice-President

3452 Foxcroft Road, Apt. 303 Miramar, Florida 33025

ARTICLE VIII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation: is VERONICA A. GRANT, 8504 Long Acre Drive, Miramar, Florida 33025.

ARTICLE IX BYLAWS

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal bylaws shall be vested in the board of directors and the shareholders.

ARTICLE X AMENDMENT

The Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any prior provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation, this $\frac{15^{-4}}{15^{-4}}$ day of September, 2004.

Tenomica A Grant

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions fo Sections 48.091, Florida Statues, the Corporation named herein, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is :VETA LEARNING CENTER, INC.
- 2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

DORCIE KERRIDGE 8504 Long Acre Drive Miramar, Florida 33025

I, the undersigned person, having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated Corporation at the place designated in this statement, hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

_ - - -

Dated: The $\underline{15}^{\mu}$ day of September 2004.

valge. DORCIE KERRIDGE

